Clerk’s Report — February 2024

1.

SCC/AMEY HIGHWAYS REPORT UPDATES

Date Reported
3140323
18/08/23
11/08/23
19/11/23
12401424
12401424
1201524
1201524
0770124
26/01/24
26/01/24
26/01524
26/01524
19/02/24
19/02/24
19/02/24

20/02/24
220324
17/05/24
23/08/24
23/05/24

07/0%/24
15/10/24
15/10/24
15/10/24
15/10/25
11/11/24
10/02425
10/02425

MNo
4318570
4343026
4338717
4351777
4362214
4362575
4362582
4362587
4360976
4365252
4365251
4365130
4365104
43706759
4370685
4370653

4371011
4379556
4389203
4403526
4350407

4405380
4410488
4410638
4410637
4410641
4413599
4428124
14485

Description

Silver Lane - blocked gully

Church Lane-edgedrop

Church Lane - overgrown hedge blocking road sign
Moisty Lane- drain blocked

Mammaoth pothole on Scounslow Green Lane

Road edge disintegrated between Willow Grange and Wren Park

Pothole, Thorney Lanes nr jet with Woodroffe's Cliff Rd
Blocked culvert under Tinkers Lane

Bag Lane Pothole

Windmill Drive pothole

Windmill Drive pothale

Pothole on Hall Road

Moisty Lane-pothole at top of Windmill Drive

Hall Road nrto Marchington Hall

Hall Road nrto Marchington Hall

HallRoad nrto The Poplars

Gas Pipeline poles - Gorsty Hillto Highwood Road

Tinkers Lane Flood on bend

Top of Silver Lane 3T14 8LL area around drain collapsing
Marchington Cliff

Bag Lane - drain blocked bytarmac and red clay bank slippage

Maisty Lane- dead Ash Tree
Marchington Cliff
Woodroffe's Cliff - pothole
Woodroffe's Cliff - pothole
Highwood

Marchington Cliff - pothole
Marchington Cliff - potholes
Bridge at Fairford (B2017)

Status

Works carried out
3rd partywarks
Unable to action
Ongoing

Work raised

3rd partyworks
Ongoing
Ongoing
Unable to action
Work raised
Work raised
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Unable to Action
Reported
resident reported
Site visited
Reported

resident reported
Site visited

Cllr Lord reported
Cllr Lord reported
Cllr Lord reported
Site visited

Clr Prince report
Cllr Prince report

Update Amey Action
27106/23 Inspection carried out, works raised
28/08/23 Defect being monitored under routine inspections
11/08/23 3rd partyworks being monitored
19/11/24 Workto be donewhen resources allow
07/02425 Work completed.
14/01/24 Being monitored
21/06/24 Work scheduled 8/7/24 with RCN

26/01/25 Waork to be donewhen resources allow
26/07/24 Work to be done when rezources allow
26/01/25 Work to be donewhen rezources allow
26/01/25 Work to be donewhen rezources allow
05/11/24 Non-urgentwork instruction raised.
05/11/24 Non-urgentwork instruction raised.
03/11/24 Mon-urgent work instruction raised.

Gas Pipelines investigating
20/12/24 Inspection found no issues.
08/07/24 Inspection carried out, works raised
14/01/25 Unactionable - item closed
03/06/24 Inspection carried out, works raised

12/09/24 Landowner responsibility
14/01/25 Unactionable - item closed
17/00/25 Work completed.

14/01/25 Mon-urgentwork instruction raised.
27101425 Non-urgentwork instruction raised.
14/01/25 Unactionable - item closed
10402425 Marked up for attention

10/02/25 re-reported



w

a. Jacks Lane — speed humps, no update.

b. Clir Atkins reported extra funding available for pothole repairs and crews have been directed to attend to Marchington Cliff, Hobb Lane and Scounslow Green
early February — some works have been carried out. However, ClIr Prince reported that despite 4 days attendance, there are still some potholes marked with
white paint and one particular deep hole surrounding a gulley on the uphill carriageway after the bends.

Footpath Issues — to receive any items of concern regarding footpaths
South Staffordshire Water — meeting requested re Asbestos main. No response from SSW
Permissive Path Project — no update.



